KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

March 2010
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act,

MUST be submitted with this form. Check Applicable Boxes: Effective Date of Transfer: Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: Gas Gathering System: Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.: _ _ feet from N / S Line Spot Location: _ Legal Description of Lease: £2 584 feet from E / W Line Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.: Entire Project: Yes No County: Number of Injection Wells ____ Production Zone(s): Field Name: Injection Zone(s): ** Side Two Must Be Completed. feet from N / S Line of Section Surface Pit Permit No.: _ (API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul) E / W Line of Section Workover **∂**€ Burn Settling Type of Pit: Emergency Contact Person: Past Operator's License No. Past Operator's Name & Address: RECEIVED New Operator's License No. New Operator's Name & Address: M5-9 Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit #. noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. is acknowledged as is acknowledged as the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by permitted by No.: ____ _____ . Recommended action: Authorized Signature Authorized Signature PRODUCTION DISTRICT _ New Operator District Mail to: Past Operator _

Must Be Filed For All Wells

KDOR Lease i	No.: 115798				
* Lease Name: _	•	- to the second of the second	* Location:	22 524	Soc 33 tun 275 R
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from (i.e. FSL = Feet fi		Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)
6-B	15-13320409/	510 Circle	SHO Circle	0'\	Prod
98	15-13320792	2175 EDL/FNL	1080 AL/FWL	oʻil	Prod
9-B	15-133 20791	2475 BLIFNL	200 (FWL	1,'6	Ad
7-B	15-133-20755	2165 ESWENL	1080 FB /FWL	011	_ Prad
11-13	15-133-24628				Rod
12-13	15 133- 24706				Prod
MSG-1	15-133-26307	, -			Prod
	- Analysis sartis sartin	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	·	
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		-
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	distribution of the state of th	
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	Make the second of the second	
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	-	
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		KCC WICHITA
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		APR 2 8 2014
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		RECEIVED

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form KSONA-1 January 2014 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

OPERATOR: License # 32595	Well Location: 2.2 27 (A)
Name: MSG Rosowas Tre.	
Address 1: 975 1400 ST	County: Mosha
Address 2:	Lease Name: La Rue Well #:
City: Tola State: KS zip: 66749	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
Contact Person: Michael & Brown - GASEM Bro	wthe lease below:
Phone: (6)0) 365 0636 Fem (60) \$728-3517)
Email Address: MSg [PSov 1 (25 @ Midwes + - Come	~ 6 m
Surface Owner Information: Name: John & Dovorty Lakve	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
Address 1: 11400 190 th Rd	sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
Address 2: RR 3 Box 90	owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
City: Chaurty State: Kg Zip: 6770+	
City:	
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered of Select one of the following:	k batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat in the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be !	Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this and email address.
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface of	acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the wner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this is of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and KCC, which is enclosed with this form.
If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP	g fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 -1 will be returned.
	o the best of my knowledge and belief
I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to	o the best of the knowledge and belief.
Date: APTHS -2014 Signature of Operator or Agent:	Title: Cofo were KCC WICHITA

KCC WICHITA APR 2 8 2014

STATE OF KANSAS, NEOSHO COUNTY, SS GLENDA K. TAYLOR, REGISTER OF DEEDS

Book: 482 Page: 305

Date Recorded: 12/23/2013 1:15:00 PM

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-PRODUCTION

To:

MJ Energy, LLC

Jon R. Viets

201 N. Penn Ave, Suite 604

Independence, KS 67301

Investors Energy, LLC c/o Incorp Services, Inc. 534 S. Kansas Ave.

Topeka, KS 66603

KCC WICHITA

APR 28 2014

RECEIVED

STATE OF KANSAS, COUNTY OF ALLEN, ss:

John LaRue and Dorothy LaRue, husband and wife, of lawful age, being first duly sworn on their oath, state that they are familiar with the following described property, to wit:

The East half (E/2) of the Southeast Quarter (SE/4) of Section 33, Township Twenty-seven (27) South, Range Nineteen (19) East, Neosho County, Kansas:

which property is owned by said John LaRue and Dorothy LaRue.

Affiants know of their own knowledge that there is at present no production of oil or gas on said land and that there has been no production of oil or gas on said land, and that Affiant has received no rental or royalty payments for this or unitized acreage. Under the terms of the oil and gas lease held by the above named persons said lease should be forfeited for non-production.

Affiants further saith not.

John LaRue

Dorothy LaRue

z:\oil and gas\brown, mike\affidavit of non-production - larue.doo

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF KANSAS, COUNTY OF ALLEN, SS:

Defore me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State on this light day of December 2013, personally appeared John LaRue and Dorothy LaRue, husband and wife, to me personally known to be the identical persons who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same as a free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth, and at the same time the affiant was by me duly sworn to the foregoing Affidavit of Non-Production.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year iast above written.

JULIE GRAHAM
Notary Public - State of Kansas

Notary Public

Date Recorded: 4/2/2014 10:45:00 AM

AFFIDAVIT OF FORFEITURE

STATE OF KANSAS, COUNTY OF ALLEN, ss:

The undersigned, John LaRue and Dorothy LaRue, husband and wife, of lawful age, being first duly sworn on their oaths, state as follows:

1. That John LaRue and Dorothy LaRue are the owners of the following described land situated in Neosho County, Kansas to wit:

The East half (E/2) of the Southeast Quarter (SE/4) of Section 33, Township Twenty-seven (27) South, Range Nineteen (19) East, Neosho County, Kansas;

upon which an oil and gas lease dated March 18, 1974 from Homer LaRue and Fleta LaRue, husband and wife and John LaRue and Dorothy LaRue, husband and wife, to Graybol Oil Corporation, as lessee and is recorded in Book 69 at Pages 329, in the Neosho County Register of Deeds.

2. That the owner of the working interest and the operators of said lease, their predecessors in title or successors or assigns have failed and neglected to comply with the terms and provisions of the lease, having failed to pay any royalties or delay rentals for over one (1) year causing said lease to terminate and expire by its own terms.

Affiants further saith not.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31 day of March 2014, by John LaRue and

Dorothy LaRue, husband and wife.

My Appt. Expires

KCC WICHITA

APR 28 2014

RECEIVED

	AGREEMENT, Made and entered into this 5 day of APril
	by and between 20MM PM CAST DOLOTH
	husbund and wife
	of Party of the First part, hereafter called lessor (whether one or more) and Michael & Brown And Grasset Brown Aba MSG [8 30018]
	WITNESSETH. That the said lessor, for and in consideration of
	tract of land situate in the County of Neoska State of Kansas, described as follows, to-wit:
	East half (E/2) of the Southerst Quarter (SE/4)
	of Section 33 Township 27 5 Range 192 and containing 90 acres, more or less.
	It is agreed that this lease shall remain in force for a term of
	In consideration of the premises the said lessee covenants and agrees:
, اها	1st. To deliver to the credit of lessor, free of cost, in the pipe line to which he may connect his wells, the equal one eighth
,,	2nd. Po pay lessor for gas from each well where gas only is found, the equal one-eighth (%) of the gross proceeds at the prevailing market rate, for all gas used off the prevaises, said payments to be prade and lesser to have gas free of cost from any such well for all stores and all inside lights in the principal dwelling house on said land during the same time by making his own connections with the well at his own risk and expense.
	3rd. To pay lesser for gas produced from any oil well and used off the premises, or for the manufacture of casing head gas, one eighth (%) of the gross proceeds at the prevailing market rate for the gas used, for the time during which such gas shall be
	used, said payments to be made
	If no well be commenced on said land on or before the day of this lease shall terminate as to both parties, uples the lease on the land of this lease shall terminate as to both parties, uples the lease on the lease of the leas
	lessor's credit in The Bank at or its successors, which shall continue as the depository regardless of changes in the ownership of said land, the sum of
	DOLLARS, which sum shall operate as a rental and cover the privilege of A. a
	the commencement of a well for
	Should the first well drilled on the above described land be a dry hole, then, and in that event, if a second well is not commenced on said land within twelve months from the expiration of last rental period to which rental has been paid, this lease shall

terminate as to both parties, unless the lessee on or before the expiration of said twelve months shall resume the payment of rentals in the same amount and in the same manner as hereinbefore provided. And it is agreed that upon the resumption of the payment of rentals, as above provided, that the last preceding paragraphs hereof, governing the payment of rentals and the effect thereof, shall continue in force just as though there had been no interruption in the rental payments.

If said lessor owns a less interest in the above described land than the entire and undivided fee simple estate therein, then the royalties and rentals herein provided shall be paid the lessor only in the proportion which his interest bears to the whole and

Lessee shall have the right to use, free of cost, gas, oil and water produced on said land for its operation thereon, except water from wells of lessor,

When requested by lessor, lessee shall bury his pipe lines below plow depth.

No well shall be drilled nearer than 200 feet to the house or barn now on said premises, without the written consent of the lessor. Lessee shall pay for damages caused by its operations to growing crops on said land.

Lessee shall have the right at any time to remove all machinery and fixtures placed on said premises, including the right to draw and remove casing.

If the lessee shall commence to drill a well within the term of this lease or any extension thereof, the lessee shall have the right to drill such well to completion with reasonable diligence and dispatch, and if oil or gas, or either of them, be found in paying quantities, this lease shall continue and be in force with like effect as if such well had been completed within the term

If the estate of either party hereto is assigned, and the privilege of assigning in whole or in part is expressly allowed, the covenants hereof shall extend to their heirs, executors, administrators, successors or assigns, but no change in the ownership of the land or assignment of rentals or royalties shall be binding on the lessee until after the lessee has been furnished with a written transfer or assignment or a true copy thereof; and it is hereby agreed in the event this lease shall be assigned as to a part or as to parts of the above described lands and the assignee or assignees of such part or parts shall fail or make default in the payment of the proportionate part of the rents due from him or them, such default shall not operate to defeat or affect this lease in so far as it covers a part or parts of said lands upon which the said lessee or any assignee thereof shall make due payment of said rentals.

Lessor hereby warrants and agrees to defend the title to the lands herein described, and agrees that the lessee shall have the of default of payment by lessor, and be subrogated to the wight of the liens on the above described lands, in the event

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO THE LEASE

STATE (OF KANS	SAS. Count	v of N	eush	۵		88.	t seed			· V
BE I					men a Not	am Bubli	oril		n the year of or		
LAP	ue e	370	West	79 L	Ru	and	Darath	r said Count	ty and State, ca	met/OFT/	
acknowle	edged the	e exacution	of the sam	e.		executed	the above	and foregoi	ing instrument,	and who each	duly
In W written.	itness W	hereof, I h	ave hereunt	set my	official sig	nature ar	nd/affixed r	ny notarial	seal the day a	nd vear first	ahova
Му сотп	mission	EIE GRA	921	7		(Lille	$\int M$	Ind		
	- NOTA	Public State	Of Kansas					A	Uk.W	Notary Publ	ic
			77		ASS	SIGNMEN	İT				
That			E PRESEN								
•				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	****************	Ine	Within now.	4.0	in conside		
in hand p	aid, the	receipt whe	reof is here			***************************************	****************		Dollars to	ration of the st	ım ot
				DJ ACKIOV	viedBed' do)	hereby	sell, assign,	transfer, set o	ver and convey	
			said Blatt	na	nereunto	set	hand	this.	therein contain	da	y of
	:										
STATE O	F KANS	AS. County	of				E ASSIGNI	•			
9E 11	KEME	MBERED.	That on this					in	the year of our	Lord one thou	hres
	*****						m and tot.	said County	7 and State, car	ae	
acknowled	iged the	execution	of the same	L.		accurcu t	TE STONE S	na roregoin	g instrument,	and who each	đuly
In Wit written.	ness Wh	ereof, I ha	ve hereunto	set my of	ficial sign	ature and	l affixed m	y notarial	seal the day ar	ıd year first a	hove
Му сотт	ission ex	pires				.:				1	-
			1			and the second second second				Notary Public	<u> </u>
			14.						1.		
Щ						82 60	H		୍ୟୁ ବୁ୍ଚ	a de la companion	:.
RODUCERSI (KANSAS) B	·			159		Kansas.			and duly recorded	53 TA	14. 1
FORM 88 [PRODUCERS] (KANSAS) B				•	ange		88	n the	ly re	Register of Deeds Deputy Clerk	
S H					M	County.		ord o	d du	er of	٠.
RSI	**							rec		egist D	TER
DAC.	FRCM	21			oji O			ž fo	M. page	æ	REGIS
PRO C					Townshi			S III	ō		٠ . ا
88							SI	of wa	o'clock is office		1 HE
L 4					cres.		County of State of Kansas	ument day of	this		
	1			6	Section No. of Acres	а	County of State of K	This instrument was filed for record on the day of 19	ok ds of		
	1		:						X 7	; ; ;	
∥ U			Market January and State of St	Ď	No. of	Term	State	This	at in book records	By	

ACKNOWLEDGMENT WHERE LESSOR SIGNS BY MARK

		88	网络大大大学 经收入委员 化氯化	to any other transport and
On this	- al-	., 50.		Professional Control (1984) and the con-
The second of th	and State aforesaid personally appeared	A. D. 19	hofath mail at	Manager of the Control of the Contro
Public in and for the County	<u>- 그리는 방법인 경우는 단점에 하면 그리는 사람들이 하는 것이 되었다. 그리고 있는 사람들은 다른 사람들은 다른 사람들이 되었다. 그리고 있는 사람들은 다른 사람들이 되었다. 그리고 있는 사람들은 다른 사람들이 되었다. 그리고 있는 사람들이 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다. 그리고 있는 사람들이 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면</u>		" nerore me, me i	indersigned, a Notar
THE COUNTY	and State aforesaid personally appropried	43.4.5	2-4-6-5-55 (\$1.1) 2.4	، محمد هندن سر مخاف سر المحافظة و
•	and State aforesaid, personally appeared.		and a Santalan a Maria	and the second of the second